F-1
	 KRAIS Tube Expanders
TUBE REMO VAL TOOLS
      KRAIS Tube Expanders
F-2
	 KRAIS Tube Expanders
T
U

Numer narzędzia
Blade No.
Klingenzahl
Liczba ostrzy
Number of
 Blades
Klingenzahl
Liczba ostrzy
Range GA. I.D.
Wewnętrzna średnica rury
Innen  ф
Drive Shank
Antriebsdorn
Trzpień napędowy
[inch] [mm] [inch] [mm]
1-1/4 31,7 ABTC-317 B-25206 2 10-20 25-30 SQ-3/4”
1-1/2 38,1 ABTC-381 B-25206 2 8-20 29-36 SQ-3/4”
2 50,8 ABTC-508 B-25221 2 7-20 40-50 SQ-3/4”
2-1/2 63,5 ABTC-635 B-25223 2 7-20 52-61 SQ-3/4”
2-3/4 76,2 ABTC-762 B-25762 2 5-16 65-73 SQ-3/4”
This Cutter has the same features as the
PTTC cutter but has the Automatic Feeding
Attachment which make the cutting process
very easy, and by the constant pressure on the

Tube I.D.
Innen   ф
Śred. wewnętrzna
Tool
Diameter
Werkzeug ф
Średnica narzedzia
Tool No.
Werkzeug-Nummer
Numer narzędzia
Tool Bit
Messer
Nóż
[inch] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
1/2 12,7
18-19 10,2-10,7 10,0 ORTC-100 N-625-1
20 11-11,3 10,5 ORTC-108 N-625-4
5/8 15,8
14 11,4-11,9 11,2 ORTC-113 N-625-3
15-16 12-12,9 11,7 ORTC-119 N-625-3
17-18 12,7-13,5 12,3 ORTC-123 N-625-2
19-20 13,5-14,2 13,1 ORTC-131 N-625-2
22 14,0-14,7 13,6 ORTC-139 N-750-2
3/4 19
14-15 14,7-15,5 14,3 ORTC-145 N-750-2
16 15,2-16,5 14,8 ORTC-151 N-750-2
17-18 15,9-16,5 15,3 ORTC-153 N-750-2
19-20 16,7-17,5 16,3 ORTC-163 N-1 000-1
These tools have been designed for cutting
both ferrous and non-ferrous tubes, that are
commonly found, in heat exchangers, boilers
and condensers. Our standard tool is adjust-

Tube I.D.
Innen   ф
Śred. wewnętrzna
Tool
Diameter
Werkzeug ф
Średnica narzedzia
Tool No.
Werkzeug-Nummer
Numer narzędzia
Tool Bit
Messer
Nóż
[inch] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
7/8 22,2
14-15 17,8-18,5 17,4 ORTC-174 N-1000-1
16-17 18,8-19,5 18,4 ORTC-184 N-1000-1
18 19,3-20 19,0 ORTC-190 N-1000-1
19-20 19,8-20,6 19,3 ORTC-193 N-1000-2
1 25,4
12 19,8-20,6 19,3 ORTC-193 N-1000-2
14 20,8-21,6 20,5 ORTC-205 N-1000-2
14 21,3-22,1 21,0 ORTC-210 N-1000-2
16-17 21,8-22,6 21,5 ORTC-215 N-1000-2
18-20 22,6-23,1 22,3 ORTC-223 N-1000-2
22 23,9-24,6 23,2 ORTC-232 N-1000-2
1-1/4 31,7
10-11 24,9-25,6 24,5 ORTC-245 N-1000-2
12 25,9-26,7 25,5 ORTC-255 N-1000-2
13-14 26,7-27,4 26,4 ORTC-264 N-1000-2
15-16 27,9-28,7 27,5 ORTC-274 N-1000-2
17-19 28,7-29,6 28,3 ORTC-283 N-1000-2
1-1/2 38,1
10-11 31,3-32,1 30,9 ORTC-309 N-1500-1
12-13 32,5-33,3 32,0 ORTC-320 N-1500-1
14-15 33,8-34,5 33,3 ORTC-333 N-1500-1
16-17 34,5-35,3 34,0 ORTC-339 N-1500-1
18-19 35,3-36,1 34,9 ORTC-350 N-1500-1
1-3/4 44,45
10-11 37,0-38,5 36,9 ORTC-369 N-1500-1
12-14 38,8^0,3 38,3 ORTC-383 N-1500-1
15-16 40,8-41,2 40,3 ORTC-403 N-1500-1
17-18 41,3-42,0 41,0 ORTC-410 N-1500-1
2 50,8
10 44.0 43,5 ORTC-435 N-1500-1
11 44,7 44,2 ORTC-442 N-1500-1
12-13 45,0-46,0 44,7 ORTC-447 N-1500-1
14-15 46,2-48,2 45,7 ORTC-457 N-1500-1
16-17 47,2-48,2 46,8 ORTC-468 N-1500-1
18-19 48,0-49,0 47,6 ORTC-476 N-1500-1
2-1/4 57,15
10 50,3 49,7 ORTC-497 N-2250-1
11 51.0 50,5 ORTC-505 N-2250-1
12-13 51,6-52,3 51,1 ORTC-511 N-2250-1
14-15 52,9-53,5 52,4 ORTC-524 N-2250-1
16-17 53,8-54,8 53,3 ORTC-533 N-2250-1
18-19 54,6-55,6 54,1 ORTC-541 N-2250-1
2-1/2 63,5
10 56,7 56,2 ORTC-562 N-2250-1
11 57,4 56,9 ORTC-569 N-2250-1
12-13 57,6-58,6 57,2 ORTC-572 N-2250-1
14-15 58,9-60 58,5 ORTC-585 N-2250-1
16-17 60-61 58,6 ORTC-586 N-2250-1
18-19 60,7-61,7 60,2 ORTC-602 N-2250-1
F-11
	 KRAIS Tube Expanders
T
U

Stärke
Grubość ścianki
Tube I.D.
Innen   ф
Śred. wewnętrzna
Tool  with Shonk 06
Halterwerkzeuge 06
Narzędzie z
uchwytem 06
Tool  with Shonk 01
Halterwerkzeuge 01
Narzędzie z
uchwytem 01
[inch] [mm] [bwg] [inch] [mm] [inch] [mm]
1/2 12,7
12 0,109 2,77 0,281 7,16 TD-500-12-06 TD-500-12-01
14  0,083 2,11 0,333 8,48 TD-500-14-06 TD-500-14-01
16 0,065 1,65 0,370 9,40 TD-500-16-06 TD-500-16-01
18 0,049 1,24 0,402 10.22 TD-500-18-06 TD-500-18-01
20 0,035 0,89 0,429 10,92 TD-500-20-01 TD-500-20-01
Also available with shank no 15 “Jumbo Shank”
Auch mit  dem Halter Nr. 15 „Jumbo shank“ erreichbar
Dostepne także z uchwytem nr. 15 “Jumbo shank “
Tube drift

Stärke
Grubość ścianki
Tube I.D.
Innen   ф
Śred. wewnętrzna
Tool  with Shonk 06
Halterwerkzeuge 06
Narzędzie z
uchwytem 06
Tool  with Shonk 01
Halterwerkzeuge 01
Narzędzie z
uchwytem 01
[inch] [mm] [bwg] [inch] [mm] [inch] [mm]
5/8 15,8
12 0,109 2,77 0,407 10,34 TD-625-12-06 TD-625-12-01
13 0,095 2,41 0,435 11,05 TD-625-13-06 TD-625-13-01
14 0,083 2,11 0,459 11,66 TD-625-14-06 TD-625-14-01
15 0,072 1,83 0,481 12,22 TD-625-15-06 TD-625-15-01
16 0,065 1,65 0,495 12,57 TD-625-16-06 TD-625-16-01
17 0,058 1,47 0,509 12,93 TD-625-17-06 TD-625-17-01
18 0,049 1,24 0,527 13,39 TD-625-18-06 TD-625-18-01
19 0,042 1,07 0,541 13,74 TD-625-19-06 TD-625-19-01
20 0,035 0,89 0,555 14,10 TD-625-20-06 TD-625-20-01
3/4 19
10 0,134 3,40 0,482 12,24 TD-750-10-06 TD-750-10-01
12 0,109 2,77 0,532 13,51 TD-750-12-06 TD-750-12-01
13 0,095 2,41 0,560 14,22 TD-750-13-06 TD-750-13-01
14 0,083 2,11 0,584 14,83 TD-750-14-06 TD-750-14-01
15 0,072 1,83 0,606 15,39 TD-750-15-06 TD-750-15-01
16 0,065 1,65 0,620 15,75 TD-750-16-06 TD-750-16-01
17 0,058 1,47 0,634 16,10 TD-750-17-06 TD-750-17-01
18 0,049 1,24 0,652 16,56 TD-750-18-06 TD-750-18-01
19 0,042 1,07 0,666 16,92 TD-750-19-06 TD-750-19-01
20 0,035 0,89 0,680 17,27 TD-750-20-06 TD-750-20-01
7/8” 22,2
12 0,109 2,77 0,657 16,69 TD-875-12-06 TD-875-12-01
14 0,083 2,11 0,709 18,01 TD-875-14-06 TD-875-14-01
15 0,072 1,83 0,731 18,57 TD-875-15-06 TD-875-15-01
16 0,065 1,65 0,745 18,92 TD-875-16-06 TD-875-16-01
18 0,049 1,24 0,777 19,74 TD-875-18-06 TD-875-18-01
1 25,4
8 0,165 4,19 0,670 17,02 TD-1000-8-06 TD-1000-8-01
9 0,148 3,76 0,704 17,88 TD-1000-9-06 TD-1000-9-01
10 0,134 3,40 0,732 18,59 TD-1000-10-06 TD-1000-10-01
11 0,120 3,05 0,760 19,30 TD-1000-11-06 TD-1000-11-01
12 0,109 2,77 0,782 19,86 TD-1000-12-06 TD-1000-12-01
13 0,095 2,41 0,810 20,57 TD-1000-13-06 TD-1000-13-01
14 0,083 2,11 0,834 21,18 TD-1000-14-06 TD-1000-14-01
15 0,072 1,83 0,856 21,74 TD-1000-15-06 TD-1000-15-01
16 0,065 1,65 0,870 22,10 TD-1000-16-06 TD-1000-16-01
17 0,058 1,47 0,884 22,45 TD-1000-18-06 TD-1000-18-01
18 0,049 1,24 0,902 22,91 TD-1000-18-06 TD-1000-18-01
19 0,042 1,07 0,916 23,27 TD-1000-19-06 TD-1000-19-01
20 0,035 0,89 0,930 23,62 TD-1000-20-16 TD-1000-20-11
      KRAIS Tube Expanders
F-16
	 KRAIS Tube Expanders
T